Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 412 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Brock, Seeber, Simpson, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer and MacDonald

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD WITH REGARD TO SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION TO THE NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES FOR A STATE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT AND ACCEPTING GRANT FUNDING

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and ratifies the actions of the District Attorney and the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors with regard to submission of an application for a State Aid to Prosecution Grant and execution of an agreement with the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for said grant, DCJS number AP16-1056-D00 for a term commencing on October 1, 2016 and terminating on September 30, 2017 with funding in the amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$29,200), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that upon receipt of grant funds, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be and hereby is authorized to execute any and all grant documents necessary in relation to the aforementioned State Aid to Prosecution Grant.